

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street, S.E. Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 fax: (304) 926-0452 Jim Justice , Governor Austin Caperton , Cabinet Secretary www.dep.wv.gov

Friday, July 07, 2017 WELL WORK PERMIT Vertical / Re-Work

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC (A) P. O. BOX 1273

CHARLESTON, WV 253251273

Re: Permit approval for 7240

47-107-00304-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926-0450.

James A. Martin

Chief

Operator's Well Number: 7240

Farm Name: ARCHER, ELLSWORTH & ONCIE

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-107-00304-00-00

Vertical / Re-Work

Date Issued: 7/7/2017

Promoting a healthy environment.

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. <u>Failure to adhere to the specified permit conditions may result in enforcement action.</u>

CONDITIONS

- 1. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply with W. Va. Code §22-6-20, which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than fifty (50) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.
- 2. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.a, at the request of the surface owner all water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed well that are actually utilized for human consumption, domestic animals or other general use shall be sampled and analyzed.
- 3. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.c, if the operator is unable to sample and analyze any water well or spring with one thousand (1,000) feet of the permitted well location, the Office of Oil and Gas requires the operator to sample, at a minimum, one water well or spring located between one thousand (1,000) feet and two thousand (2,000) feet of the permitted well location.
- 4. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.
- 5. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.
- 6. During the surface casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, or any other casing string that is permitted to circulate cement to the surface and does not return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector shall be notified within twenty-four (24) hours
- 7. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
- 8. Operator shall provide the Office of Oil & Gas notification of the date that drilling commenced, drilling ceased, completion of any other permitted well work and completion of the well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov within 30 days of commencement of drilling.

WW - 2B (Rev. 8/10)

7 2017 JUN

WV Department of Environmental Protection STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator:	Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC	307032	Wood	Steele	Rockport, WV
		Operator ID	County	District	Quadrangle
2) Operator's Well	Number: Rockport 7240		3) Elevation:	908.5	-
4) Well Type: (a) C	Dil or Gas X				
(b) If	f Gas: Production / Unde	rground Sto	rage X		
	Deep X / Sha	allow			
6) Proposed Total	et Formation(s): Oriskany Depth: 5177 (existing) Feet Fo	rmation at F		get Depth: _oris	5160 ft skany
8) Approximate sa	It water depths: 1317 ft and 1888 ft (as re	eported by driller in	1950)		
9) Approximate co	al seam depths: 777 - 778 ft (as re	ported by drille	er in 1950)		-
10) Approximate v	oid depths,(coal, Karst, other): <u>no</u>	one reported b	y driller in 1950		
11) Does land con	tain coal seams tributary to active	e mine? no)		/
12) Describe propos	sed well work and fracturing method	ls in detail (at	tach additiona	al sheets if ne	eded)
Obtain cement bond lo	og. Perform coiled tubing clean-out and	l acid wash. If	cement bond s	supports, fractu	ure stimulate.
Casing listed below a	are existing. No plans to remove alter	or install new	casing/tubing		

13) **CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM**

Size	0 1				
	<u>Grade</u>	Weight per ft	For Drilling	Left in Well	Fill -up (Cu. Ft.)
16			38	38	no record of cement
13.375		48	883	0	1 XW
10.75		40	1423	0	2000
8.625		24	2285	0	10
7.0	9	23	5062	5062	400 sx
4.5	J-55	12.6	5177	5177	269 sx
,	10.75 3.625 7.0	10.75 3.625 7.0	10.75 40 3.625 24 7.0 23	10.75 40 1423 3.625 24 2285 7.0 23 5062	10.75 40 1423 0 3.625 24 2285 0 7.0 23 5062 5062

Packers: Kind: Parmaco Wall & Anchor

Sizes: 4.5" x 6.25"

Depths Set 5125 ft (slotted or perforated anchor ran below)

07/07/2017

WR-35			APT	# 47-107	9-Sep-98 -00304 F
	State of We Division of Environ Section of C	nmental P	ia rotection P	aty 1	1
	Well Operator's F	Report of 1	Well Work		
arm name:	ARCHER, ELLSWORTH & ONCIE	Operator	Well No.:	7240	
OCATION:	Elevation: 908.00 Quad	irangle: R	OCKPORT		
	District: STEELE Latitude: 7600 Feet Sou Longitude 3700 Feet Wes	th of 39	ounty: WOOD Deg. 5 Min Deg. 32 Min	. 0 Sec.	
Ρ.	UMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION O. BOX 1273		Used in	Left	Cement
CHA	ARLESTON, WV 25325-1273	Tubing	Drilling	in Well	Fill Up Cu. Ft.
gent: RIC	CHARD L. COTY	Size	I	I	Ī
ermit Issu		16"		 38'	
ell work C erbal Plug	Completed: 09/30/98	10"		1423'	
otary otal Depth	Cable Rig	8-1/4"		2284'	
alt water	depths (ft) N/A			5129'	
	ing mined in area (Y/N)?N s (ft): N/A	4-1/2"		5138'	669sx
Gas: I	cing formation Oriskany Stormatial open flow N/A MCI Final open flow N/A MCI Final open flow between to rock Pressure N/A pside producing formation	F/d Oil: I F/d F initial an	nitial open inal open f d final tes	depth (ft flow_N/A low_N/A ts_N/A after_N	Bbl/c Bbl/c Hours /A Hours
Gas: 1	Initial open flow MCI Final open flow MCI Fime of open flow between	F/d F initial an	nitial open inal open f	flow low ts	Bb1/c Bb1/c Hours
INTERVALS, LOG WHICH	ACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FRACTURING OR STIMULATING IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WEST TO BE THE WEST OF T	G, PHYSIC GEOLOGIC LLBORE.	AL CHANGE, AL RECORD	ETC. 2). OF ALL FO	THE WELL
	Permitting For: COLUMB:	IA GAS TRA	NSMISSION C	ORP.	
	MAR 01 1999 By: Date:	1/22/09	auc	-	
	WV Division of Environmental Protection	4001.1			
	L-market and a second a second and a second				
					(

Installed API 3000 wellhead. No stimulation performed.

Porto 12 40 (8049) HEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL & GAS DIVISION WELL RECORD

Bellevillo Quad.

Permit No. 700-304 (107-00304)

Gas Toll

CASING & TUBING

Company	Columbian Cardon Co.		
Addross	Box 873, Charleston 23, 7. Va.	16"	381 381
Farm	Godfrey L. Cabot, Inc.	13-3/8	882'8" Pulled
	(J. A. Ruble #1) Acres 65	10-3/4	1423'10" Pulled
Location	Tygart Creck	8-1/4	2284'8" Pulled
Well No. 1 - GW1143	Elev. 907.9' G	6-5/8	5128'10" 5128'10"
District	Steele County-Wood		
Surface	birs. J. M. Williamson	0177077	Midgot Bottom Hole

6-5/8" Minoral Godfrey L. Cabot, Inc. 2/10/50 Sot 5069' SLL Commoncod Completed 5/23/50 Not shot Coal at 778 fact 1% inches Shot Open Flow 70/10ths Morc. in 7" 23# 1315 fast 24 inches

13,179,000 c.f. Volumo 1225 lbs. 60 hrs. Rock Prossuro Fresh water 149 foot 1317' 1868' Salt water

Top Soil	C	12	Sand	1317	1360	
Red Rock & Sand	12	1-11	Slato	1360	1417	
Slato	141	161	Sand	1417	1431	
Slato & R. Rock	161	203	Limo	1:31	1.1-16	
Rod Rock & Sand	203	450	Sand	1.140	157.8	
Sluto	+50	471	Slute & Shells	1518	1556	
Lime	471	490	Sand	1556	1570	
Rod Rock	490	507	Slate & Shells	1570	1510	
Limo	507	337	Sand	1610	1366	
Red Rock	527	532	Sinto & Sholls	1666	1310	
Slate & Shells	532	500	Sand	1810	2125	
Sand	580	60÷	Limo 2270'DLM	2125	2352	
Sluto	00·	6.71	2273° SLH			
Red Rock	6.11	650	Slato & Sholls	2352	2446	
Limo	660	705	Shalo	2.1.16	2470	
Rod Rock	705	716	Limo Sholls	2-170	2310	
Slate	716	738	Limo	2810	2910	
Red Rock	7 38	752	Slato & Sholls	2910	3258	
Sluto	752	765	Limo	3259	3335	
Shind	755	777	Slate & Shells	3333	3470	
Coal	777	778	Limo	3470	3542	
Slato	778	758	Slate & Shells	3542	37.16	
Sand	798	829	Limo	37-16	3030	
Slate & Shells			Slate & Sholls	3830	39 50	

Blue Slate 874 890 Slate :283 4305 840 920 Sand Limo 4305 4363 Slate & Sholls 920 9:16 Slate & Shells +363 4724 Rod Rock 946 956 Shale 4724 5042'DLE: Sand 956 971 5043 SIL Red Rock 971 1015 Corniforous Limo 5043'DLM Limo 1015 1052 5069 GLM-5067 DLM5046 SLL5160 Rod Rock 1.052 1070 Oriskany Sand 5150 51.771 Slate & Shells 1070 1110 Total Dapth 51.771 Rod Rock 17.10 1176 Slute & Shulls 1176 1190 Pays: 5162-77' - 73/10 M.7" 23# - 13,458M Limo 1190 1237

Gas 3625' small show

3930

4008

4008

4203

Limo

Shalo

CASING RECORD:

868'DLM-873'SLM

Limo

Slato

Sund

Coal

829

866

1231

1260

1315

866

874

1260

1315

1317

13/3/8" casing. Ran 23 bags of Aquazol. No circulation or returns. 3/13/50 Col. Carbon crew

10-3/4" casing. Ran 25 bags of Aquagel. Returns C.K. Col.Car. Crow 8-5/8" casing. Ran 27 bags of Aquagel. Circulation and returns. 3/21/50 4/9/50 Col. Carbon Co. crew

6-5/8" casing. Ran 60 bags of Aquagel. Casing floated in. 5/14/50 Columbian Carbon Co. crez.

WV Department of ironmental Protect

PROCEVED Office of Outered Gas

JUN 37 2017

WW Department of Environmental deprection

			107-0030	16 ^m	Wet ght	Point 38
Godfrey L. Cabo				13-3/8"	450	382'8"pull
(J. A. Ruble #1	The second secon	W Va		10-3/4"	40#	1423 10" "
Steele District		, w. va.		6-5/8"	24#	228416# #
Commenced 2-10-				0-2/8-	24	5128'10"
Completed 5-22-			COMMIT LONGE			1.4. M
			CONTRACTOR:			= 48
Elevation 907.9			DRILLERS:			
Top Soil	0	12	Fresh Water 149'	1-16" hir/h	-	
Red Rock	12	57				13.
Sand	57	73	Salt Water 1317	1-13" blr/h		7.53
Red Rock	73	79			7	200
Sand	79	86	Salt Water 1888'	5001 - 10 h	cs.	1000
Red Rock	36	116			3.7	137
Sand	116	122	Gas 3835' Small 3	how		2-2
Red Rock	122	141				1
Slate	141	161	Gas 5162-771 - 73	/10 M. 7# 25	3# - 13.458M	
Red Rock	161	174	8	~	-,-,-	12.3
Slate	174	203	Test before shot			
Red Rock	203	258	Not shot			8 Avenue
Sand	258	279	FIRAL OPEN FLOW -	13.458 - 07	riskany	N. P.
Red Rock	279	302	60 hrs., R. P. 12		To many	
Sand	302	312	00 m 3., m. 7. 12	-/		
Red Rock	312	450	4			- 8
Slate	450	471	Red Rock	1110	117	4
Line	471	490	Slate and Shells	1176	119	
Red Rock	490	507	Lime .	1190	123	
Line	507	527	Slate	1231	126	
Red Rock	527	532	Sand	1260		
Slate and Shell		580	Coal		131	5
Sand	580	604		1315	131	
Slate		1 641	Sand	1317	136	
	604		Slate	1360	141	
Red Rock	641	660	Sand	1417	143	2
Line	660	705	Lise	1431	144	
Red Rock	705	716	Sand	1446	151	
Slate	716	738	Slate and Shells	1518	155	
Red Rock	738	752	Sand	1556	157	
Slate	752	765	Slate and Shells	1570	161	
Sand	765	777	Sand	1610	166	
Coal	777	778	Slate and Shells	1666	1810	
Slate	778	798	Sand	1810	21.2	The state of the s
Sand	798	829	Line	2125	235	
Slate and Shell		866	Slate and Shells	2352	244	
Line	866	874	Shale	2446	247	
Blum Slate	874	890	Lime Shells	2470	281	
Sand	890	920	Line	2810	2910	
Slate and Shell		946	Slate and Shells	2910	3258	
Red Rock	946	956	Lime	3258	3330	
Sand	956	971	Slate and Shalls	3336	3470	
Eod Rock	971	1015	Lime	3470	3542	
Line	1015	3.052	Slate and Shells	3542	3740	
Red Rock	1052	1070	Line	3746	3830	
Slate and Shell	1070	1110	Slate and Shells	3830	3930	
			Lina	3930	4008	
Demaka a de		5.6.7	Shalo	4008	4283	
Purchased from (Columbian & Ca	rroon	Slate	4283	4305	
May 1, 1952			Lime	4305	1363	
	Frames] - 9 221	7.	Slate and Shalls	4363	4721	
Selfment on the	formerly 7-231	114	Shale	4724	5046	
	46	8	Corniferous Lm.	5046	5160	
or the second the second to the second	OK . 4. 5 (X -		Oriskany Sand	5160	5177	A CONTRACTOR

PARM	 	-	-	-

WELL WORK ORDER

10	-	-	1	1.
-10	70	COS	20 4	-40
10		9-	-	

DATE ISSUED 5-23-52	9	BUDGET_N	07	0)	-5129-5	2w	ORK ORE	DER NO. 1	402
COMPANY United Fuel Gas Compa	ny			FIELD_ Cle	ndenin				
FARM G. L. Cabot, Min					LEASE NO.				66
WELL NO 8049 (F-23414) DISTRICT Ste	ele			COUNTY W	ood			STATE	W. Va.
ON WATERS Tygart Creek							_MAP SO	QUARE 66-10	7
LOCATION MADE BY Columbian Carbon	Co.	DATE	Feb:	ruary 10,	19_50	_NOTE BOO			
COAL Not Operated						NO	BUILDIN	GS WITHIN	FEET
LEASE EXPIRES Operated		_19		CLASS OF LO	CATION				
PURPOSE AND NECESSITY To Purchase	Well fro	om Colum	bian	Carbon Co.					140 40
RELATED WORK ORDER NOS.				FOR			-		
			7 272						
		DAT	A AND A	APPROVALS					
CHECK TYPE OF W	ORK				CHECK PER	MITS OR SI	RVICES	REQUIRED .	
				RIGHT OF WAY				NG PERMIT	
DRILL NEW WELL				WELL LINE				ONMENT PERMIT -	
П			1	INSTALL MEASUR			ABAND	DIMENT PERMIT	
DRILL WELL DEEPER				BURVEY FOR: W.					ī
Purchase									
Britis Made					The state of the s				
ESTIMATED DEPTH 5177	FEET, SAND_	Oriskan	<u></u>	DR	ILLING CON	TRACTOR C	olumb	ian Carbon	Co.
COMPANY WILL FURNISH:	RIG: YES	LINOL		WATER	YFS	vo L	FUEL	YES	L NO L
			APPRO	VALS					
		1012							
John C. Martin	_ DATE	5-14,	. 52	_				DATE	19
J. A. Seese		5-15	52	PROD. H. C	Meff	ord, Jr.		5-15	52
SUPT.	_ DATE	7. 7.0				14, 01,		DATE	19
ENGINEER S. R. Ferrell	_ DATE	May 19,	. 52	SUPT. ITS	Good			DATE 5-23	52
ASST, GEN.				Vice 1					
MANAGER.	DATE		0	PRESIDENT	. J. Ma	artin		DATE 5-23	1. 52
DETAIL OF E	STIMATED C	овт				DETAIL OF	ACTUAL	COST	
Purchased	SIZE	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	SIZE	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	VARIATION
							_		
CASING Conductor WEIGHT 42#	16"	381	2.60		16"	381	2.56	97.30	(1.70
24#	6-5/8	2158	1.31	6,718.00	7"	51291	1.098	5,631.640	1,086,36
	-				-		-		-
- "	-		-				-		-
	-		-	-			-		-
TUBING WEIGHT 4#	2"	51801	.25	1,295.00	211	51811	21.6	7 271 52	(20.47
	~	7100		1,2//300	~)TOT.	0,240	1,274.53	120041
FITTINGS		-							
Midget B.H. Packer	6-5/8	1	-	60.00	7"x8-5	8" 1	-	64.15	4.15
	7/0				1 110 /		-	04.1)	4.01
	-		-	100	100				
- White		alco-participation and a second					18.20		
TOTAL MATERIAL		7.	1	8,172,00	Test			7.067.620	1.104.38
Original INSTALLATION OR RETIREMEN	T COST			xxxxx				xxxxx	xxxxx
LABOR				1,000.00				2,268,74	1.268.74
USE OF AUTO AND HAULING				2,000,00	ir.			7,143,17	
RIGHT OF WAY				W. Car					
DRILLING 5177 FEET	@ '	3.60 PE	R FOOT	18,637.00	(
HAULING, ERECTING AND DISMANTLING RIG		3			(5177	1 @ 3.55	79	18,419.47	(417.53
USE OF RIG				1	(
FUEL	R	ECEIVED		200.00	(
	Onice	of Oil and Ga	aS					·	
TORPEDO	14111	7 2017		/	,				
SUPPLIES AND EXPENSE	3014	1 2011		100.00	\$	-		800.86	100.8
Cement, Aquagel & Services	WD	epartment o	f	600.00	(
	Environm	ental Protec	tion				_	7	
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT SURVEY								07/07/	2017
							,	(111)	
STORES EXPENSE AND FREIGHT	Asia							(
LABOR BENEFITS OVERHEADS						-/	_	1	-
ADMINISTRATIVE OVERHEADS	md ad = -7			00 505 00	2-	-763-140	2	04 /05 =:	K 005 0
TOTAL INSTALLATION SECRETARISES COST - C	riginal			22.537.00				28,632.24	0.095.2

OHM CS 1:140P CSD	wc	ORK ORD	ER	v Hijó v.		1.288
REQUEST NO. 4006 DATE May 27 19 53	9-517	3 5 7			WORK ORDER NO DATE ISSUED 6-1	0 19 53
United Fuel Gas Company PROPOSED WORK Remove 5181' of 2-3/8" Tul	bing.	$\frac{x + y, h, r}{x, x + y, x}$	DEPT Produc	tion	DISTRICTC1	endenin
Well # 8049_Part Removal PURPOSE AND NECESSITY To remove tubing in o	(X-58- rder to	7240) Recondit	ion Well for	Storage	IGINAL STALLATION Pool X-58	. 1
OCATION: Well # 8049 - J. A. Ruble Steel N	Farm.	R	ural	Woo		t Virginia
DISTRIBUTION FEATT	FOR	Well APPROV	X-58-7240-Ad	ditions defford,	Jr.	
manufacture of the company of the co		L OF EXPENDIT	TURES	A	CTUAL	VARIATION
MATERIAL TO BE KYNCHER RETIRED PRICE	SIZE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	Company of the Compan
4# Steel Tubing - Sal246 4# Steel Tubing - Junk	2-3/8 2-3/8	5181'	1,275.00	5097' 84'	1,253.87	(21,13)
pro-lin				-		
0 (37610)			DESIGN NAME	THE SKILL	as was proved and	480
TOTAL MATERIAL Salvage			1,275,00		1.253.87	(21.13)
Direct Labor Use of Auto and Hauling Expense			100.00		146.45 32.21 5.00	46.45 (32.79) 5.00
TOTAL JUNGOODOODOORETIREMENT COST			165.00		183,66	18.66
TOTAL ESTIMATED Net Salvage			(1,110.00)	·	(1,070,21)	-P-64/107
INDICATE NORTH SKETCH	CORRECT	TO ACTUAL)		M	VENTORY MAP NO. F-	64-107
	-				bo	air, g
Marin September 1997	Er	RECE Office of Oi JUN 7 WV Departr nvironmental	2017		07	7/07/2017
					97	-6-4288

QUANTITY MAPPED

MAPPED BY.

MAKE NEC			COMPLETION	ON REPORT		And the second s	Country of Alban Karlifford
7		IS ON SKETCH TO SHO	W WORK ACTUALLY PE	RFORMED, I	NDICATIN	NG LOCATION AND DIMENSIONS OF E	
STRUCTION FOR LINE		LIBHED STREET OR HIC	3HWAY, INDICATE ON 6	KETCH THE	DISTANC	DE OF LINE FROM ADJOINING PROPER	ITY. ALSO POR-
TION UNDE	ER PAVING.						
WHEN LINE		TWO OR MORE TAX DIS			ALLED (DR RETIRED. IN FACH	CO. INT.
Paragraph of the Control of the Cont		61ZE			rwp.	DIST.	
					TWP.	DIST	
	FT. OF	61ZE	KIND		TWP.	DIST.	SOUNT
	MATERIA	L DELLA COR RETIRE)			MATERIAL INSTALLED OR RETIRED	
VTITALU	BIZE	DESCRIPTIO		QUANTITY	SIZE	DESCRIPTION	
181!	2-3/8" St	eel Tubing #	4 /				·
						A SALADA KIS MINISTERIORE PROPERTORE ANTICONO PROPERTORE DE COMPANSA DE COMPANSA DE COMPANSA DE COMPANSA DE CO	
						C. A. C. MALL MAN TO THE CONTROL OF	
						Northin Marke B rook of an experimental brown arrangement year, completely and all a securior of securior of the securior of	
							
						,	
						2	100 40.5
				-	i i i ali	A Maria Caraca C	
					11		
		**************************************				, g.a., ama, andre um die de ur un entitige i televise regeneratieges generaties met de de state destination de la constitución	
							<u> </u>
		and and the state of the state					
	. ***						•
				1	N.		, •
	and the second second	41.1.1.1					1. 2
ATERIAL TI	ransfer Numbers	June N-74 A	ugust N-11 19)53		the second secon	and the same of
					00/01/44	L INSTALLATION DATES OF PROPERTY R	FTIDES
		PIPE COATING	FT. OF PIPE	QUANTITY	TORIGINA	KIND	DATE
1110		KIND	- I OF FIFE	- COARTINE			
JANTIT			1 h				
JUNION T							
PANTIT				,			
	DINT'S TUDING	L		INFORMAT	ION TO	BE FURNIBHED FOR SMALL STRUCTU	RES:
YPE OF JO	BILGER STAIL	FT., MACHINE		OUTSIDE (IM. LEN	GTH WIDTH	RES.
YPE OF JO	N: BY HAND		'HFT.	OUTSIDE (IM. LEN	GTH WIDTH	RES.
YPE OF JO EXCAVATION WIDTH OF	TRENCH	FT., MACHINE	H	OUTSIDE (DIM. LEN	GTH WIDTH	
YPE OF JO XCAVATION VIDTH OF YPE OF PA	TRENCH	FT., MACHINE FT., AVG. DEPT	H	HEIGHT TO FOUNDATI FOUNDATI THICKNES	OM. LEN ON: KINI ON:	HEIGHT DEPTH HEIGHT DEPTH ABOVE GROUND BELOV	GROUND
EXCAVATION WIDTH OF TYPE OF PA	TRENCH	FT., MACHINE FT., AVG. DEPT FT., LENGTH	H	OUTSIDE I	ON: KINI	GTH WIDTH HEIGHT TO RIDGE THEIGHT DEPTH ABOVE GROUND BELOV	V GROUND
TYPE OF JO EXCAVATION MIDTH OF TYPE OF PA PAVING CU DESCRIBE I	TRENCH AVING TO WIDTH	FT., MACHINE FT., AVG. DEPT FT., LENGTH	H	OUTSIDE II HEIGHT TO FOUNDATI FOUNDATI THICKNES FLOORI, KII	DIM. LEN DEAVES ON: KINI	HEIGHT DEPTH ABOVE GROUND BELOV	V GROUND
YPE OF JO EXCAVATION WIDTH OF TYPE OF PA PAVING CU DESCRIBE I	TRENCH AVING TO WIDTH	FT., MACHINE FT., AVG. DEPT FT., LENGTI	H	OUTSIDE (MEIGHT TO POUNDATI FOUNDATI THICKNES PLOOR; KII WALL; KIN	DIM. LEN DEAVES ON: KINI ON: S ND	HEIGHT TO RIDGE HEIGHT DEPTH ABOVE GROUND BELOV Th KIND	GROUND_
YPE OF JO XCAVATION VIDTH OF YPE OF PA PAVING CU	TRENCH AVING TO WIDTH	FT., MACHINE FT., AVG. DEPT FT., LENGTH Gas Well	H FT.	OUTSIDE II HEIGHT TO FOUNDATI FOUNDATI THICKNES FLOORI, KII	DIM. LEN DEAVES ON: KINII ONI S ND	HEIGHT TO RIDGE HEIGHT TO REPTH BELOV TO KIND GIZE KIND	GROUND_
YPE OF JO XCAVATION VIDTH OF YPE OF PA PAVING CU	TRENCH AVING TO WIDTH AVING OF SOIL:	FT., MACHINE FT., AVG. DEPT FT., LENGTH Gas Well	H FT.	OUTSIDE E HEIGHT TO FOUNDATI THICKNES FLOOR; KII WALL: KIN ROOF: TYP DOORS: N WINDOWS	DIM. LEN DEAVES ON: KIÑI ON ND DEAVES ON: KIÑI ON ND DEAVES ON ND ND ND ND NO NO	HEIGHT TO RIDGE HEIGHT TO RIDGE HEIGHT DEPTH ABOVE GROUND BELOV Th KIND SIZE KIND SIZE KIND	GROUND_
YPE OF JO XCAVATION VIDTH OF YPE OF PA PAVING CU	TRENCH AVING TO WIDTH AVING OF SOIL:	FT., MACHINE FT., AVG. DEPT FT., LENGTH Gas Well	H FT.	OUTSIDE II HEIGHT TO FOUNDATI FOUNDATI THICKNES FLOOR: KII WALL: KIN ROOF: TYF DOORS: N WINDOWS PAINTING	DIM. LEN EAVES ON: KIÑI ON: S ND ON. NEOLIS	HEIGHT TO RIDGE HEIGHT DEPTH ABOVE GROUND BELOV TO KIND SIZE KIND SIZE KIND	/ GROUND HICKNESS
YPE OF JO EXCAVATION WIDTH OF YPE OF PA PAVING CU DESCRIBE I	N: BY HAND TRENCH AVING TI WIDTH NATURE OF SOIL	FT., MACHINE FT., AVG. DEPT FT., LENGTH Gas Well NB ENCOUNTERED IN C	H FT.	OUTSIDE II MEIGHT TO POUNDATI FOUNDATI THICKNES PLOORI KII WALL: KIN ROOF: TYF DOORS: N WINDOWS PAINTING MISCELLA	DIM. LEN EAVES ON: KIÑI ON: S ND ON NO NEOUS	HEIGHT TO RIDGE HEIGHT TO RIDGE HEIGHT DEPTH BELOV TH KIND SIZE KIND SIZE KIND	GROUND HICKNESS
PAVING CU	TRENCH AVING TI WIDTH AVING OF SOIL	FT., MACHINE FT., AVG. DEPT GAS WOLL NB ENCOUNTERED IN CONTRACTION IDERRUNI TOMA	H FT.	OUTSIDE E HEIGHT TO FOUNDATI THICKNES FLOORI, KII WALLI, KIN ROOF: TYF DOORS: N WINDOWS PAINTING MISCELLA	DIM. LEN DEAVES ON: KIÑI ON NEOUS NEOUS DEAVES DO NEOUS	HEIGHT TO RIDGE HEIGHT DEPTH ABOVE GROUND BELOV TO KIND SIZE KIND SIZE KIND	GROUND HICKNESS
YPE OF JO XCAVATION VIDTH OF PA VAVING CU DESCRIBE I	TRENCH AVING TI WIDTH AVING OF SOIL	FT., MACHINE FT., AVG. DEPT FT., LENGTH Gas Well NB ENCOUNTERED IN C	H FT.	OUTSIDE I HEIGHT TO POUNDATI FOUNDATI THICKNES PLOORI KII WALL: KIN ROOF: TYF DOORS: N WINDOWS PAINTING MISCELLA 116 16	DIM. LEN EAVES ON: KIÑI ON: S ND NEOUS NEOUS	HEIGHT TO RIDGE HEIGHT TO RIDGE HEIGHT BELOV THE STATE ST	GROUND HICKNESS
YPE OF JO XCAVATION VIDTH OF PA AVING CU ESCRIBE I	TRENCH AVING TI WIDTH AVING OF SOIL	FT., MACHINE FT., AVG. DEPT GAS WOLL NB ENCOUNTERED IN CONTRACTION IDERRUNI TOMA	H FT.	OUTSIDE I HEIGHT TO POUNDATI FOUNDATI THICKNES PLOORI KII WALL: KIN ROOF: TYF DOORS: N WINDOWS PAINTING MISCELLA 116 16	DIM. LEN EAVES ON: KIÑI ON: S ND NEOUS NEOUS	HEIGHT TO RIDGE HEIGHT TO RIDGE HEIGHT DEPTH BELOV TH KIND SIZE KIND SIZE KIND	GROUND HICKNESS
PAVING CU	TRENCH AVING TO WIDTH AVING LONG CONDITION OF SOIL.	FT., MACHINE FT., AVG. DEPT GAS WOLL NB ENCOUNTERED IN CONTRACTION IDERRUNI TOMA	H FT.	OUTSIDE I HEIGHT TO POUNDATI FOUNDATI THICKNES PLOORI KII WALL: KIN ROOF: TYF DOORS: N WINDOWS PAINTING MISCELLA 116 16	DIM. LEN EAVES ON: KIÑI ON: S ND NEOUS NEOUS	HEIGHT TO RIDGE HEIGHT TO RIDGE HEIGHT BELOV THE STATE ST	GROUND HICKNESS

REQUEST NO. 4007 DATE 19 53	WORK ORI 11-5135-5	BUDGET NO.	tion	VORK ORDER NO	4289
COMPANY United Fuel Gas Company PROPOSED WORK Recondition Well X-58-7240.	and Install	DEPT. (For St Heavier Equi	pment.	And Marketine	
KNOWN AS Well X-58-7240-Additions PURPOSE AND NECESSITY To Recondition Purchased 1	Well for St	orage in Pool		GINAL TALLATIONTE	
LOCATION: Well X-58-7240 - J. A. Ruble Fa: Steel NACISTRIAL DISTRICT	· Rs	iral	Wood	Wes	t Virginia
RELATED PROJECT WORK ORDER NO. 4288 APPROVED BY John C. Hartin	FUR	#8049 Part Rever By H.	moval. C. Meffor	d. Jr.	
	ETAIL OF EXPEND	ITURES ESTIMATE		CTUAL	VARIATION
MATERIAL TO BE INSTALLED STATES PRICE SIZ			YTITHAUD	AMOUNT	VARIATION F
Orbit Gate Valve-Comp. Nord. Fig. 2349 P. Valve-Comp.	-5/8" 1 4" 1 4" 1	200.00 475.00 400.00	5132' 1 1 1	6,818.34 209.45 506.20 366.04	1,982.34 9.45 33.20 (33.96) (154.00)
Casing Centralizers 14.00 4"x Bull Plug Welded Tee	7" 11 4" 1 4" 1	12.00 11.00	1	3.98 7.35	(8.02) (11.00) (22,65)
Fittings	2" 318" 2 4" 8	26.00 200.00 65.00	2	24.36 223.89 46.19	(1.64) 23.89 (18.81) 1.862.64
TOTAL MATERIAL SQR BELOW TOTAL MATERIAL SQR BELOW TO THE SQUARE S		6;409:00		6.271.64	T. BOX Off.
Direct Labor Use of Auto and Hauling Tools, Supplies and Misc, Expense		1,000.00 900.00 250.00		1,775.34 1,871.25 234.47 600.00	
Damages - Water Well - Ica P. Williams Hauling, Erecting and Dismantling Spu Cement & Services Fuel Gas	idder	350.00 1,200.00		2,088.12 26.00	(350.00) 888.12 26.00
Stores Expense and Freight Labor Benefits Overheads Administrative Overheads Interest	1304	647.00 184.00 57.00		915.50 318.94 83.40 76.70	26 8.50 134.94 26.40 76.70
TOTAL INSTALLATION INTROPORTISES COST		4,588.00			. 3,401.72.
TOTAL ESTIMATE		10,997.00	••		. 5.26h.36.
Note: Move in Bucyrus Erie Spudder 5181' of 2-3/8" Tubing, and on Wall and Anchor Packer. to Surface. Install Heavier	c, and Stri Clean Well Cement bet	ng of Cleanin Out. Run 52 ween 6-5/8" C	g Out Too 00' of 4- asing & 4	1/2" Tubing -1/4" Tubing	
Material Installed			•		
Anchor Clamps 6-5/8" Casing Coupling 6-5/8"	in the state of t	**************************************	l-set l	55.06 8.78	
* Included in use of auto and Direct	कुम्मी अस्तर्भाति है। राष्ट्रीय अस्तर्भाति अस्त्री		RE Office o	CEIVED f Oil and Gas	
* Included in use of auto and birect	-4001	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	JUN	7.2017	
			WV De Environme	ppartment of ental Protection 07	//07/2017
The second secon		e de la companya de l	e de la company	2 - 763-42 89	
MAPPED BY MAP NO.		QUANTITY MAPPED		DATE	19

OH LINE W		BOTABLISHE	SUMAY INDICATE A	SKETCH THE	DIGTAL		M ADJOINING DECERT	V ALSO FOR
ION UNDER		ON ESTABLISHED STREET OR HIG NG.	SHWAY, INDICATE ON	SKEICH THE	DISTANC	JE OF LINE FRO		T. ALBO POR.
		DS INTO TWO OR MORE TAX DIS	STRICTS, LIST BELOW	PORTION INS	TALLED (OR RETIRED, IN	EACH	•
	гт. с	OF	KIND		rown		DIST	COUNT
	FT. (OF SIZE	KIND		TOWN		DIST	COUNT
	PT.	OF 64ZE	KIND		TWP		DIST	COUNT
		OF SIZE	KIND		TWP TOWN TWP			COUNT
- TOTAL PROPERTY.		MATERIAL INSTALLED ON FERIN	77		ALTERNATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	TAXABLE BA CLIMATOR	LLED OR RETIRED	
JANTITY	SIZE	DEBCRIPTIO	A AND THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	QUANTITY	SIZE		DESCRIPTION	بالبازيد ويستطاعك التناشان
321		/2" Tubing Hydril Sm		#				
1	74			7" 1	 			
1		Valve Plug Nord Fig.	<u></u>	.				
			EJUJ EUVUT IIIC					
1		Clamps Anchor	D		\			
1		K 6-5/8" X 21" Packer		d victor	 `			
8		Flanges Drl. W/N Ser	• YU F D	. [
1		Plug Bull Steel X S	9 (0)	\`\				
48		/8" X 6-3/1 Bolts Al		1		<u> </u>		
2		/4" X 24" Bolts Hair						
6		Gaskets Ring Oval St	gel	0 N = 200 :	ļ	graf et sakt ga		
1		/8" Clamps Anchor		<u> </u>	ļ			
2		2" X 18" Turnbuckles					1.33 - 47	
1		/8" Coupling Casing		<u> </u>	ļ			
1	1/2	TValve Steel Needle	Screw		ļ			
4.00	*v.	and the second of the approximation that is a second of the second of th				<u> </u>	i kaja (MSC) i si jedinja i kilometrija i kilometrija i kilometrija i kilometrija i kilometrija i kilometrija Kaja kaja kilometrija i ki	aprates L
		n de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la companya de la companya del la companya de				V, 1		•
		with a company of the				<u> </u>		
	4.4							
669		Sacks Cement Well Qu	rick Drying	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				, •
	13.7				it; i			
	1013437				11.5	., ,	er file til er	
	y to the state of	La National Control	3 3				AND THE RESERVE	
	194.	here it that with their district	171. A 12. Asset 1 1998.				to the first of	- 44
1 m	Projection.		1. 13 (48 (Water 1			-		
			Canada Comment		20. 1.		2	
	<u> </u>			The second	- 1000	-	1 May 1 1 2 2 3 3 3 4	
- 11/1-11	, ,		<u> </u>	1	134	4. (The American	•
ATEM 64:	ANCE	NUMBERSJIMO, 1953. #	217-Anonat-N-1	1-21/1-21/9	-267-	Soptember-	37-89-October-N	-30-N-31-
N-32-11			The same of the sa			Company of the Compan		
M-Dear		PIPE COATING	H	184	ORIGINA	L INSTALLATION	DATES OF PROPERT RE	TIRED 3
 			FT. OF PIPE					PATE
UANTITY		KIND	PI, OF PIPE	COARTIN	+			47.7.7
			4.5		1 2 2 2		•	1
gali.	<u> </u>					·	d see	-
25 S S S S	S 5.2	o final for a wall to the	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		17.03			
YPE OF JO	NTB _	Steel Tubing	<u> </u>	INFORMA	10N TO	BE FURNISHED	FOR SMALL STRUCTUE	₹ E 8:
		AND FT. MACHINE	РТ	OUTSIDE	DIM: LEN		МОТН	
и ртн о р т			ты рт	HEIGHT	O EAVES		_ HEIGHT TO RIDGE	
YPE OF PAI				FOUNDAT		D		
AVING CUT	. 161	and the second s	rH FT	FOUNDAT THICKNES	10N: 15	HEIGHT ABOVE GRO	UND BELOW	GROUND
ESCRIBE N	• • • •	Storage Wall	A Secretary Agency	FLOOR			ŤH	ICKNE88
-usries, N		1 (147) 1 (147	The state of the s	WALL: KI		. Ogen i de gegen	general junior new series on a grant junior H	ICKNESS
		the think of the second of the second	CONSTRUCTION	ROOF: TY			KIND	
EPORT UNI	JAUAL	CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED IN	CONSTRUCTION: P			8IZE		
		The second secon					KIND	
				PAINTING	•			****** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
San	i.i.	J. J. Pylle a late a market was a second	ye en largy years to the record of the	MISCELL		1 1 1	•	7 11
7 7 37	p'r	A Company of the Comp	1 - 17 TAM 4 1 2 7 1 2 2 7 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	WISCELL	-45008			
	<u> San </u>		11				The second secon	o due te
IEABON FO	R OVE	RRUN UNDERRUN: Labor,	Use of Auto, C	ement an	<u>. Sem</u>	ALCOS OVERY	An the estimate	7/07/204
ce menti	ng b	tween all strings of	casing includ	ing the	Space	netween th	e conductor pla	io qua batanath
	ich 1	was not anticipated.	more water ha	TO DE	INTER	octimates	mered dae co M	ra ar A
nole wh:						MUT. I THAT THE		
nole wh: weather	. U	sed Hy-drill Tubing i	nstead of regu	LIAP TUDI	iik es	OD O TIME O COR	As her surger of the second	

• :

٤,.

RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas

WW-2A (Rev. 6-14)

JUN 7 2017

1). Date: 4/10/2017

WV Department of Environmental Protection 2.) Operator's Well Number

Rockport 7240

State

County

Permit

3.) API Well No .:

47-

107 - 00304

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) Surface Ov	vner(s) to be served:		5) (a) Coal Ope	erator	
(a) Name	Dale R. & Martha	L. Archer	Name		
Address	11 Oakwood Dr		Address		
	Mineral Wells. W	V 26150			
(b) Name			(b) Coal O	wner(s) with Declaration	n
Address			Name	the later against the	
			Address		
(c) Name			Name		
Address			Address	-	
			=		
6) Inspector	Jamie Stevens		(c) Coal Le	essee with Declaration	
Address	105 Kentuck Rd		Name		
	Kenna, WV 2524	48	Address		
Telephone	304-206-7775			The second second	
		ERSONS NAI	MED ABOVE TA	AKE NOTICE THAT:	
Included is t				acts by which I hold the rig	aht to extract oil and gas
OR					, 2 2 2 2
	the information required	by Chapter 22	, Article 6, Section	n 8(d) of the Code of West	t Virginia (see page 2)
				inia Code I have served of	
				ugh on the above nam	
	Personal Service	e (Affidavit attac	ched)	-3	
X	Certified Mail (P	ostmarked post	al receipt attache	d)	
	Publication (Not	ce of Publicatio	n attached)		
		apter 22-6 and	35 CSR 4, and	I agree to the terms and	l conditions of any permit
issued under this					
				and am familiar with the i	
				y of those individuals imn	nediately responsible for
	ormation, I believe that				the pecalbility of fine and
imprisonment.	are that there are signi	ncant penantes	for submitting fai	se information, including t	the possibility of line and
imprisoriment.		Well Operator	Columbia Ga	s Transmission, LLC	\subset \subset
		Bv:	James E. Am	os Via	Elin
	OFFICIAL SEAL		Senior Engine		
Cara -	NOTARY PUBLIC		48 Columbia		
1目的程序目 ST	ATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Ronnette S Roberts		Sandyville, W		
11.	388 Highlawn Drive	Telephone:	304-373-2412		
My Comm	Ripley, WV 25271 nission Expires February 08, 2022			@transcanada.com	
	sworn before me this	14 day of		2017 , 00804	*
1	1111	1			. 11
Monnet	UA Kober	to		Notary Public	/ W
My Commission	Expires	8,200	12		y
Oil and Gas Privacy	Notice				U
	12 15 42 60 60 60 60 60 60	بالورسالونووادا			

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at 7/07/2017

Operator's Well Number Rockport 7240

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d) IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

- (1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;
- (2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, Lessor, etc.	Grantee, Lessee, etc.	Royalty	Book/Page
Ica Pearl Williamson and Wm. Williamson	Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC	Storage lease 52280	377 / 228

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application he reby a cknowledges the possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP, Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

WV Division of Water and Waste Management

WV Division of Natural Resources

WV Division of Highways

• U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

County Floodplain Coordinator

RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas

JUN 7 2017

WV Department of Environmental Protection

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed permits/approvals should be ac quired from the appropriate aut hority before the affected activity is

initiated.

Well Operator: By:Its:

Columbia Gas Transmission LCC

James E. Amos

Senior Engineer

WW-2B1	
(5-12)	

Well	No.	Rockport	7240

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas

NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to file for a permit from the state to drill a new well. Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, the well operator is required to have given notice of the right to request water well or spring analytical testing. This notice shall be given to the owners or occupants of land which have a water well or spring being utilized for human consumption, domestic animals, or other general use and which is located within 1000 feet of the proposed well site.

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing. The operator is required to sample and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or occupants who request it. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested, contact the operator named below.

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of such sample analyses the operator shall submit the results to the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas and to the owners or occupants who may have requested them.

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water supply at your own expense.

Listed below is the laboratory chosen by operator to perform analysis, and contactor chosen to collect sample.

Certified Labora Sampling Cont		
Well Operator Address	Not applicable - existing underground natural gas storage well.	
Telephone		

FOR OPERATOR'S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list those persons which were given this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacted you and requested sampling and analyses. If there were no requests made, indicate by underling which one you have selected to sample and analyze. If there are no water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed site, the Chief may require the operator to test wells up to 2000 feet from the proposed site.

RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas

JUN 7 2017

WV Department of Environmental Protection



WW-9 (5/16) JUN 7 2017

WV Department of Environmental Protection API Number 47 - 107 _ 00304 Operator's Well No. Rockport 7240

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Watershed (HUC 10) Tygart Creek Quadrangle Rockport, WV Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes No V Will a pit be used? Yes No V If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes No If so, what ml.? Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes: Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP) Underground Injection (UIC Permit Number 34-009-23821, 34-009-23823, 34-009-23824, 34-105-23619) Reuse (at API Number Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location) Other (Explain Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe; yes - steel piping connecting wellhead and tank(s) Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. fresh water If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Additives to be used in drilling medium? NaCl, biocide, polymer, starch, calcium carbonate, surfactant (CTCO), HCl acid (stimulation) Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)	ols of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes No
Will a pit be used? Yes No V If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes No If so, what ml.? Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes: Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP) Underground Injection (UIC Permit Number 34-009-23821, 34-009-23823, 34-009-23824, 34-105-23619) Reuse (at API Number Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location) Other (Explain Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: yes - steel piping connecting wellhead and tank(s) Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. fresh water -If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Additives to be used in drilling medium? NaCl, biocide, polymer, starch, calcium carbonate, surfactant (CTCO), HCl acid (stimulation) Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A -If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)	it waste: e pit? Yes No If so, what ml.? eated Pit Wastes: n (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP) ection (UIC Permit Number 34-009-23821, 34-009-23823, 34-009-23824, 34-105-23619) lumber il (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location) scribe: yes - steel piping connecting wellhead and tank(s) retrical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. fresh water c, petroleum, etc. NaCl, biocide, polymer, starch, calcium carbonate, surfactant (CTCO), HCl acid (stimulation) it, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A that medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) amber? if needed: Rumpke Beech Hollow Landfill - Wellston, OH coffice of Oil and Cas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any ce shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose the to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued Cas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law at I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this pand that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining
If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes No If so, what ml.? Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes: Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP) Underground Injection (UIC Permit Number 34-009-23821, 34-009-23823, 34-009-23824, 34-105-23619) Reuse (at API Number Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location) Other (Explain Other (Explain Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. If so, describe; yes - steel piping connecting wellhead and tank(s) Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. If so, describe; yes - steel piping connecting wellhead and tank(s) Additives to be used in drilling medium? NaCl, biocide, polymer, starch, calcium carbonate, surfactant (CTCO), HCl acid (stimulation) Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A -If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)	it waste: e pit? Yes No If so, what ml.? eated Pit Wastes: n (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP) ection (UIC Permit Number 34-009-23821, 34-009-23823, 34-009-23824, 34-105-23619) fumber old (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location) scribe: yes - steel piping connecting wellhead and tank(s) retrical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. freshwater c, petroleum, etc. NaCl, biocide, polymer, starch, calcium carbonate, surfactant (CTCO), HCl acid (stimulation) it, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A that medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) that medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) ecomplete of Oil and Cas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any ce shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose ete to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued Cas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law at I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this pand that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes No If so, what ml.? Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes: Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP) Underground Injection (UIC Permit Number 34-009-23821, 34-009-23823, 34-009-23824, 34-105-23619) Reuse (at API Number Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location) Other (Explain Other (Explain Silver) Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: yes - steel piping connecting wellhead and tank(s) Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Additives to be used in drilling medium? NaCl, biocide, polymer, starch, calcium carbonate, surfactant (CTCO), HCl acid (stimulation) Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A -If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)	epit? Yes No If so, what ml.? eated Pit Wastes: In (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP) ection (UIC Permit Number_34-009-23821, 34-009-23823, 34-009-23824, 34-105-23619_) fumber In (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location) scribe; yes - steel piping connecting wellhead and tank(s) retrical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. freshwater c, petroleum, etc. NaCl, biocide, polymer, starch, calcium carbonate, surfactant (CTCO), HCl acid (stimulation) it, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) umber? if needed: Rumpke Beech Hollow Landfill - Wellston, OH e Office of Oil and Cas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any ce shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose ete to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued. Cas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law at I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this pand that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining and the permit of the personally responsible for obtaining and the permit of the personally responsible for obtaining and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining and the permit and permit of the permit of
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:	eated Pit Wastes: In (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP) ection (UIC Permit Number 34-009-23821, 34-009-23823, 34-009-23824, 34-105-23619) number
Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP) Underground Injection (UIC Permit Number_34-009-23821, 34-009-23823, 34-009-23824, 34-105-23619) Reuse (at API Number	in (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP) ection (UIC Permit Number 34-009-23821, 34-009-23823, 34-009-23824, 34-105-23619) dumber
Underground Injection (UIC Permit Number 34-009-23821, 34-009-23823, 34-009-23824, 34-105-23619) Reuse (at API Number Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location) Other (Explain Other (Explain Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location) Other (Explain Other (Explain Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location) Other (Explain Other (Explain Site Disposal location) Other (ection (UIC Permit Number 34-009-23821, 34-009-23823, 34-009-23824, 34-105-23619) fumber
Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. fresh water -If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Additives to be used in drilling medium? NaCl, biocide, polymer, starch, calcium carbonate, surfactant (CTCO), HCl acid (stimulation) Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A -If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)	rertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. freshwater c, petroleum, etc. NaCl, biocide, polymer, starch, calcium carbonate, surfactant (CTCO), HCl acid (stimulation) it, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A that medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) timber? if needed: Rumpke Beech Hollow Landfill - Wellston, OH the Office of Oil and Cas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any ce shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued Cas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law in the law of the personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining
-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc	c, petroleum, etc
Additives to be used in drilling medium? NaCl, biocide, polymer, starch, calcium carbonate, surfactant (CTCO), HCl acid (stimulation) Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A -If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)	NaCl, biocide, polymer, starch, calcium carbonate, surfactant (CTCO), HCl acid (stimulation) it, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A that medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) Imber? if needed: Rumpke Beech Hollow Landfill - Wellston, OH e Office of Oil and Cas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any ce shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose eet to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued Cas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law in. at I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this cand that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A -If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)	that medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) Imber? if needed: Rumpke Beech Hollow Landfill - Wellston, OH e Office of Oil and Cas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any ce shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose eet to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued Cas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law in. at I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this cand that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining
Orill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A -If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)	that medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) Imber? if needed: Rumpke Beech Hollow Landfill - Wellston, OH e Office of Oil and Cas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any ce shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose eet to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued Cas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law in. at I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this cand that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining
	e Office of Oil and Cas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any ce shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued Cas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law in at I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this pand that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining
	e Office of Oil and Cas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any ce shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued Cas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law in at I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this cand that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining
-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? if needed: Rumpke Beech Hollow Landfill - Wellston, OH	e Office of Oil and Cas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any ce shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose see to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued Cas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law in at I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on the pand that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining
Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Cas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at an West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose where it was properly disposed. Lightly, that Lunderstand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL, WATER POLICION, PERMIT is	Cas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law in the law personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on the pand that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Cas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand the provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable or regulation can lead to enforcement action. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted of application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtain the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalt submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.	
Company Official Signature Com & Com	<u></u>
Company Official (Typed Name) James E. Amos	mean
	E. Amos

Operator's Well No. Rockport 7240

Proposed Revegetation Trea			
Lime 2	Tons/acre or to co	prrect to pH /-8	
Fertilizer type 10-	-10-10	0	
Fertilizer amount	500	lbs/acre	
Mulch_straw @	2	Tons/acre	
		Seed Mixtures	
T	emporary	Permanent	
Seed Type	lbs/acre	Seed Type lbs/a	cre
Annual Rye	40	Orchard Grass and/or Tall Feso	ue 29
		Birdsfoot Trefoil (Empire)	9
		Annual Rye	12
Maps(s) of road, location, p provided). If water from the (L, W), and area in acres, of	pit will be land applied, f the land application are		
	pit will be land applied, f the land application are	provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the a.	
Maps(s) of road, location, p provided). If water from the (L, W), and area in acres, of	pit will be land applied, f the land application are: lived 7.5' topographic sho	provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the a. eet. RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas	pit, and dim
Maps(s) of road, location, p provided). If water from the (L, W), and area in acres, of Photocopied section of invo	pit will be land applied, f the land application are: lived 7.5' topographic sho	provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the a. eet. RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas JUN 7 2017	pit, and dim
Maps(s) of road, location, p provided). If water from the (L, W), and area in acres, of Photocopied section of invo	pit will be land applied, f the land application are: lived 7.5' topographic sho	provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the a. eet. RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas JUN 7 2017	pit, and dim
Maps(s) of road, location, p provided). If water from the (L, W), and area in acres, of Photocopied section of invo	pit will be land applied, f the land application are: lived 7.5' topographic sho	provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the a. eet. RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas JUN 7 2017	pit, and dim
Maps(s) of road, location, p provided). If water from the (L, W), and area in acres, of Photocopied section of invo	pit will be land applied, f the land application are: lived 7.5' topographic sho	provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the a. eet. RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas JUN 7 2017	pit, and dim
Maps(s) of road, location, p provided). If water from the (L, W), and area in acres, of Photocopied section of invo	pit will be land applied, f the land application are: lived 7.5' topographic sho	provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the a. eet. RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas JUN 7 2017	pit, and din

WW-9- GPP Rev. 5/16

	Page	of	
API Number 4	7 - 107	- 00304	
Operator's Wel	No. Rockp	ort 7240	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC	
Watershed (HUC 10): Tygart Creek	Quad: Rockport, WV
Farm Name: Archer, Ellsworth & Oncie	
 List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge groundwater. 	e of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate th
No fluids planned to be discharged.	
secondary containment. Spills from construction	d lubricants will be stored on site, but located within on equipment, well treatment fluids, and produced amination to groundwater. Drilling and flowback
2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect grou	andwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above
[14] 문용하는 사용하는 아이에 마음을 들어가는 사용하는 사용하는 사용하는 사용하는 사용하는 사용하는 사용하는 사용하	at will be monitored and inspected daily for leaks. ave secondary containment under all leak paths.
 List the closest water body, distance to closest water discharge area. 	body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to th
Tygart Creek is approximately 890 ft to the N	NW.
The closest Well Head Protection Area is 0.7 Park PSD). Refer to enclosed assessment I Human Resources, Source Water Assessment	7 miles from ZPC (WVSID WV3305402 - Claywood letter dated 1/5/17 from Department of Health and ent and Protection department.
Summarize all activities at your facility that are already	regulated for groundwater protection.
N/A	
	RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas
	JUN 7 2017
	val B-setment of
E	environmental Protection

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

W W-9- GPP Rev. 5/16	Page of One Number 47 - 107 - 00304 Operator's Well No. Rockport 7240
N/A	
6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be	used for deicing or fill material on the property.
No waste material will be used for deicing	ng or fill material on the property.
7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction provide direction on how to prevent groundwater	and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall contamination.
During routine tailgate meetings ground	water protection will be a topic of discussion.
8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections	of all GPP elements and equipment.
	quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on nment. Construction and well servicing equipment will ks or spill.

Signature:

Date:

RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas

JUN 7 2017



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BUREAU FOR PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Earl Ray Tomblin Governor

Karen L. Bowling Cabinet Secretary

January 05, 2017

RECEIVED Office of Oil and Gas

William Timmermeyer CESSWI Natural Resource Permitting Principal TransCanada | Columbia Pipeline Group 1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE Charleston, WV 25314

JUN 7 2017

WV Department of Environmental Protection

Re: SWAP Information Request -

Dear Mr. Timmermeyer:

In response to the informational request dated January 4, 2017 concerning the closest Protection Areas to the indicated seven (7) wells, we have found the following:

ID	Well Name	Distance	PWSID	System Name
1	Coco A well 7106	within the ZPC	WV3302016	WVAWC KANAWHA VALLEY DIST
2	Glady well 7464/Glady well 7465/Glady well 7467/Glady well 12371	1 mile from WHPA	WV9942049	USFS MIDDLE MOUNTAIN CABINS - HP
		6.2 from ZCC	WV3304202	TOWN OF BEVERLY
		7.0 miles from ZPC	WV3304202	TOWN OF BEVERLY
3	Ripley well 7294	3.8 miles from ZPC	WV3301811	CITY OF RIPLEY
	The second second	5 miles from ZCC	WV3301811	CITY OF RIPLEY
		5 miles from WHPA	WV3301810	RAVENSWOOD MUNICIPAL WATER
4	Rockport well 7240	0.7 miles from ZPC	WV3305402	CLAYWOOD PARK PSD

We are now putting up all of our active protection areas for download at this location, https://www.wvdhhr.org/oehs/eed/swap/GISTA Downloads.asp.

We do not have information regarding private drinking wells in the area. I suggest you contact the county health department for this information.

I hope the information provided helps you with the completion of your project. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (304) 356-4309.

Lisa A. King, GIS Administrator

Source Water Assessment and Protection

CC: William J. Toomey





